If Allegro exercises all Options issued pursuant to the Agreement, it will become the
registered holder of 441,997,293 Shares (being the aggregate of its current holding of
401,997,293 Shares and the 40,000,000 exercised Options).

The collective voting power of Greg Baynton, Allegro and Orbit Capital and each of their
associates will increase to 63.53% based on the total number of 718,597,740 Shares then on
issue.

On the assumption that the Company does not issue any Shares until exercise of the Options,
the maximum extent of the increase in the collective voting power of Greg Baynton, Allegro
and Orbit Capital and their associates that results from the exercise of the 40,000,000
Options is 2.15% (from an existing voting power of 61.38% to 63.53%).

The effect of the exercise of the 40,000,000 Options is summarised in the following table,
which outlines the shareholdings of Greg Baynton, Allegro and Orbit Capital in the Company
and their respective relevant interests before and after the exercise of the Options.

 Current

(as at 28 April 2011)4
If Acquisition proceeds

(assumes no further Share issues)

 Registered holding Relevant interest Registered holding Relevant interest

 Shares % Shares % Shares % Shares %

Allegro 401,997,293 59.24 416,534,979 61.38 441,997,293 61.51 456,534,979 63.53

Orbit 14,484,353 2.13 14,484,353 2.13 14,484,353 2.02 14,484,353 2.02

Greg
Baynton2 53,3331 <0.01 416,534,979 61.38 53,3331 <0.01 456,534,979 63.53

Orbit,
Allegro, Greg
Baynton and
their
associates2

416,534,979 61.38 416,534,979 61.38 456,534,979 63.53 456,534,979 63.53

Other
shareholders 262,062,761 38.62 262,062,761 38.62 262,062,761 36.47 262,062,761 36.47

TOTAL 678,597,7403 100 678,597,7403 100 718,597,740 100 718,597,740 100

Notes:

1.  These Shares are held on trust for Karen Joncour (3,333 Shares) and Gordon and Glenis Baynton (50,000
Shares), the sister and father and mother of Greg Baynton respectively.

2.  Greg Baynton is the registered holder of 1 million performance rights, which entitle him to be issued Shares for no
consideration if the applicable performance conditions are satisfied.  If these performance rights vest, and ordinary
Shares are issued to Mr Baynton in respect of them, Mr Baynton will be the registered holder of 1,053,333 Shares.
Assuming all other performance rights on issue also vest and are exercised, a total of 9,250,000 Shares will be